Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(888)/GA/DC/HQ/2016/ 2320

Dated,03|8|16

Order

In pursuance of order No.304 dated 30-05-2016 issued by the Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch and after having been relieved from District North-East, Revenue Department w.e.f. 02-06-2016 (A.N.) vide Order No. 2714-21 dated 02-06-2016, Shri K.C. Surender, DANICS is hereby taken on the strength of the headquarter of Revenue Department, for pay purposes, and posted against the vacant post of Additional District Magistrate, District North w.e.f. 03-06-2016 (F.N.), i.e. the date of joining of the officer.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Virender Singh) 3/15

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)

No.F.1(888)/GA/DC/HQ/2016/2320

Dated, 03/8/16

Copy for information and further necessary action to the:-

- 1 Sr. System Analyst(HQ) for uploading the order on the website of the department,
 - 2. K.C. Surender, DANICS/ADM, District North, Revenue Department.
- 3. Dy. Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., I.P.Estate, New Delhi w.r.t. his order referred above.
- 4. SDM (HQ), District North-East, Revenue Department.
- 5. SDM (HQ), District North, Revenue Department.
- 6. DCA(HQ), Revenue Department,
- 7. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi-110054,
- 8. OIC(B&B), Revenue Department(HQ),
- 9. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
- 10. PAs to DC(HQ)-I,II & III, Revenue Department,
- 11. Guard File.

(Virender Singh

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)